

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 TO sb606.

deleting "ninety-five percent (95%)" from line 30 on page 1 and substituting therefor "~~ninety five percent (95%)~~ one hundred percent (100%)"

and
by deleting lines 32 through 34 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:
"equipment fund, ~~and five percent (5%) shall be remitted to the Arkansas Sheriffs Association to be used exclusively to support the Arkansas Sheriffs Association's adult drug education in public schools and communities.~~ Each"

and
by deleting line 5 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:
"detention facilities or in county detention facilities in counties with a population of 175,000 or more according to the latest federal decennial census."